

国际龙狮运动联合会

INTERNATIONAL DRAGON & LION DANCE FEDERATION

地址: 中国北京东城区体育馆路9号 Add: No.9 Tiyuguan Road, Beijing, China

Tel: 0086-10-67183221

E-mail: dancedragonlion@126.com

邮编: 100763 PC: 100763

Fax: 0086-10-67133577

To: Registered Members of International Dragon and Lion Dance Federation Registered Members of Dragon and Lion Dances Federation of Asia Dragon and Lion Dance Teams

From: International Dragon and Lion Dance Federation

Dragon and Lion Dances Federation of Asia

Date: 28 September 2022

Letter of Invitation

To whom it may concern,

Under the context of global epidemic prevention and control, to enhance the publicity and promotion of dragon and lion dance sports culture and strengthen the communication and contact between dragon and lion dance sports groups in various countries and regions, the International Dragon and Lion Dance Federation, Dragon and Lion Dances Federation of Asia and Chinese Dragon and Lion Dance Sports Association will co-host the 2022 International Dragon & Lion Dance Virtual Competition between October and December 2022.

We are pleased to invite you to join us and participate in this virtual competition under the circumstances of strictly following the local rules and regulations of epidemic prevention and control. Please refer to the attached International Dragon & Lion Dance Virtual Competition Regulations 2022.

Contact Person: Yu Wang (Ms.), Chou Chi-Seng (Mr.), Lulu Wang (Ms.)

Email: dancedragonlion@126.com

WeChat: katiemailer

Tel: 0086-158 1052 6162



